
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 REFURBISHMENT WORKS TO PATWORTH HALL 49 days Mon 05/02/24 Thu 11/04/24

2 Enabling Works/site set up 4 days Mon 05/02/24 Thu 08/02/24

3 Isolate & Strip out Patworth Hall 10 days Mon 05/02/24 Fri 16/02/24 2SS

4 Break up Screed 6 days Thu 08/02/24 Thu 15/02/24 3SS+3 days

5 Widen Door ways 6 days Tue 13/02/24 Tue 20/02/24 4SS+3 days

6 Remove and install new windows 10 days Wed 21/02/24 Tue 05/03/24 3,4,5

7 1st Fix Elec 10 days Wed 21/02/24 Tue 05/03/24 3,4,5

8 1st Fix Plumbing 12 days Fri 23/02/24 Mon 11/03/24 7SS+2 days

9 Flooring 8 days Fri 15/03/24 Tue 26/03/24 11FS-3 days

10 Doors 8 days Tue 12/03/24 Thu 21/03/24 6,7,8

11 Walling - board; insulate and skim 10 days Wed 06/03/24 Tue 19/03/24 6,7,8FS-5 days

12 Plaster/Skim and Decoration 15 days Wed 13/03/24 Tue 02/04/24 11SS+5 days

13 Fixed Furniture 10 days Wed 27/03/24 Tue 09/04/24 9,11

14 Kitchen & Living Area 5 days Wed 27/03/24 Tue 02/04/24 9

15 2nd fix Elec 6 days Wed 27/03/24 Wed 03/04/24 7,11,12FS-5 days

16 2nd fix plumb 5 days Fri 05/04/24 Thu 11/04/24 8,13FS-3 days

17 Commission; test & witness 5 days Fri 05/04/24 Thu 11/04/24 16FF,15FF

18 Clean & handover 4 days Mon 08/04/24 Thu 11/04/24 17FF

19 REFURBISHMENT WORKS TO ONGLEY HALL 49 days Fri 12/04/24 Wed 19/06/24

20 Enabling Works/site set up 4 days Fri 12/04/24 Wed 17/04/24 18

21 Isolate & Strip out Ongley Hall 10 days Fri 12/04/24 Thu 25/04/24 20SS

22 Break up Screed 6 days Wed 17/04/24 Wed 24/04/24 21SS+3 days

23 Widen Door ways 6 days Mon 22/04/24 Mon 29/04/24 22SS+3 days

24 Remove and install new windows 10 days Tue 30/04/24 Mon 13/05/24 21,22,23

25 1st Fix Elec 10 days Tue 30/04/24 Mon 13/05/24 21,22,23

26 1st Fix Plumbing 12 days Thu 02/05/24 Fri 17/05/24 25SS+2 days

27 Flooring 8 days Thu 23/05/24 Mon 03/06/24 29FS-3 days

28 Doors 8 days Mon 20/05/24 Wed 29/05/24 24,25,26

29 Walling - board; insulate and skim 10 days Tue 14/05/24 Mon 27/05/24 24,25,26FS-5 days

30 Plaster/Skim and Decoration 15 days Tue 21/05/24 Mon 10/06/24 29SS+5 days

31 Fixed Furniture 10 days Tue 04/06/24 Mon 17/06/24 27,29

32 Kitchen & Living Area 5 days Tue 04/06/24 Mon 10/06/24 27

33 2nd fix Elec 6 days Tue 04/06/24 Tue 11/06/24 25,29,30FS-5 days

34 2nd fix plumb 5 days Thu 13/06/24 Wed 19/06/24 26,31FS-3 days

35 Commission; test & witness 5 days Thu 13/06/24 Wed 19/06/24 33FF,34FF

36 Clean & handover 4 days Fri 14/06/24 Wed 19/06/24 35FF

37 REFURBISHMENT WORKS TO MILNER HALL 49 days Thu 20/06/24 Tue 27/08/24

38 Enabling Works/site set up 4 days Thu 20/06/24 Tue 25/06/24 36

39 Isolate & Strip out Ongley Halls 10 days Thu 20/06/24 Wed 03/07/24 38SS

40 Break up Screed 6 days Tue 25/06/24 Tue 02/07/24 39SS+3 days

41 Widen Door ways 6 days Fri 28/06/24 Fri 05/07/24 40SS+3 days

42 Remove and install new windows 10 days Mon 08/07/24 Fri 19/07/24 39,40,41

43 1st Fix Elec 10 days Mon 08/07/24 Fri 19/07/24 39,40,41

44 1st Fix Plumbing 12 days Wed 10/07/24 Thu 25/07/24 43SS+2 days

45 Flooring 8 days Wed 31/07/24 Fri 09/08/24 47FS-3 days

46 Doors 8 days Fri 26/07/24 Tue 06/08/24 42,43,44

47 Walling - board; insulate and skim 10 days Mon 22/07/24 Fri 02/08/24 42,43,44FS-5 days

48 Plaster/Skim and Decoration 15 days Mon 29/07/24 Fri 16/08/24 47SS+5 days

49 Fixed Furniture 10 days Mon 12/08/24 Fri 23/08/24 45,47

50 Kitchen & Living Area 5 days Mon 12/08/24 Fri 16/08/24 45

51 2nd fix Elec 6 days Mon 12/08/24 Mon 19/08/24 43,47,48FS-5 days

52 2nd fix plumb 5 days Wed 21/08/24 Tue 27/08/24 44,49FS-3 days

53 Commission; test & witness 5 days Wed 21/08/24 Tue 27/08/24 51FF,52FF

54 Clean & handover 4 days Thu 22/08/24 Tue 27/08/24 53FF

55 Complete Patworth & Ongley 1 day Thu 20/06/24 Thu 20/06/24 54

56 REFURBISHMENT WORKS TO CLAYTON HALL 49 days Thu 20/06/24 Tue 27/08/24

57 Enabling Works/site set up 4 days Thu 20/06/24 Tue 25/06/24 36

58 Isolate & Strip out Clayton Halls 10 days Thu 20/06/24 Wed 03/07/24 57SS

59 Break up Screed 6 days Tue 25/06/24 Tue 02/07/24 58SS+3 days

60 Widen Door ways 6 days Fri 28/06/24 Fri 05/07/24 59SS+3 days

61 Remove and install new windows 10 days Mon 08/07/24 Fri 19/07/24 58,59,60

62 1st Fix Elec 10 days Mon 08/07/24 Fri 19/07/24 58,59,60

63 1st Fix Plumbing 12 days Wed 10/07/24 Thu 25/07/24 62SS+2 days

64 Flooring 8 days Wed 31/07/24 Fri 09/08/24 66FS-3 days

65 Doors 8 days Fri 26/07/24 Tue 06/08/24 61,62,63

66 Walling - board; insulate and skim 10 days Mon 22/07/24 Fri 02/08/24 61,62,63FS-5 days

67 Plaster/Skim and Decoration 15 days Mon 29/07/24 Fri 16/08/24 66SS+5 days

68 Fixed Furniture 10 days Mon 12/08/24 Fri 23/08/24 64,66

69 Kitchen & Living Area 5 days Mon 12/08/24 Fri 16/08/24 64

70 2nd fix Elec 6 days Mon 12/08/24 Mon 19/08/24 62,66,67FS-5 days

71 2nd fix plumb 5 days Wed 21/08/24 Tue 27/08/24 63,68FS-3 days

72 Commission; test & witness 5 days Wed 21/08/24 Tue 27/08/24 70FF,71FF

73 Clean & handover 4 days Thu 22/08/24 Tue 27/08/24 72FF

74 REFURBISHMENT WORKS TO EDMUND HALL 49 days Mon 24/06/24 Thu 29/08/24

75 Enabling Works/site set up 4 days Mon 24/06/24 Thu 27/06/24 36

76 Isolate & Strip out Edmund Hall 10 days Mon 24/06/24 Fri 05/07/24 75SS

77 Break up Screed 6 days Thu 27/06/24 Thu 04/07/24 76SS+3 days

78 Widen Door ways 6 days Tue 02/07/24 Tue 09/07/24 77SS+3 days

79 Remove and install new windows 10 days Wed 10/07/24 Tue 23/07/24 76,77,78

80 1st Fix Elec 10 days Wed 10/07/24 Tue 23/07/24 76,77,78

81 1st Fix Plumbing 12 days Fri 12/07/24 Mon 29/07/24 80SS+2 days

82 Flooring 8 days Fri 02/08/24 Tue 13/08/24 84FS-3 days

83 Doors 8 days Tue 30/07/24 Thu 08/08/24 79,80,81

84 Walling - board; insulate and skim 10 days Wed 24/07/24 Tue 06/08/24 79,80,81FS-5 days

85 Plaster/Skim and Decoration 15 days Wed 31/07/24 Tue 20/08/24 84SS+5 days

86 Fixed Furniture 10 days Wed 14/08/24 Tue 27/08/24 82,84

87 Kitchen & Living Area 5 days Wed 14/08/24 Tue 20/08/24 82

88 2nd fix Elec 6 days Wed 14/08/24 Wed 21/08/24 80,84,85FS-5 days

89 2nd fix plumb 5 days Fri 23/08/24 Thu 29/08/24 81,86FS-3 days

90 Commission; test & witness 5 days Fri 23/08/24 Thu 29/08/24 88FF,89FF

91 Clean & handover 4 days Mon 26/08/24 Thu 29/08/24 90FF

92 Complete Halls of Residence Refurbishment 0 days Thu 29/08/24 Thu 29/08/24 91,73

93 SALIX ROOF INSULATION WORKS 96 days Fri 09/02/24 Fri 21/06/24

94 Set up Scaffolding Access to Block 1 5 days Fri 09/02/24 Thu 15/02/24 2

95 Set up Scaffolding Access to Block 2 plus common room 5 days Fri 16/02/24 Thu 22/02/24 94

96 Set up Scaffolding Access to Russell Hall 5 days Fri 16/02/24 Thu 22/02/24 94

97 Set up Scaffolding Access to LRC/IT Block 7 days Fri 16/02/24 Mon 26/02/24 94

98 Roofing works Block 1 20 days Fri 16/02/24 Thu 14/03/24 94

99 Roofing works Block 2 & Common Room 30 days Fri 15/03/24 Thu 25/04/24 98,95FS-5 days

100 Roofing Works to Russell Hall 41 days Fri 26/04/24 Fri 21/06/24 99,96FS-5 days

101 Roofing works to LRC/ITC 41 days Fri 26/04/24 Fri 21/06/24 99,97FS-5 days

102 Whole Campus SALIX Works 126 days? Mon 11/03/24 Mon 02/09/24
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